
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~· 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Date: \ 0 ) ;z ?>f ?.[>\ 1 
L.D. 328 

(Filing No. S-34~) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

128TH LEGISLATURE 

FffiST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 242, 
L.D. 328, Bill, "An Act To Provide Funds To Encourage Regional Planning and 
Reorganization" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 10. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes the appropriations and allocations section. 
/,!' .-" 

SPONSORED BY: ///7,:~~-­
(Senator~R) 

COUNTY: Oxford 

Page 1 -128LR1758(04)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 10/23/17 feac 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD328 LR 1758(04) 

An Act To Encourage Regional Planning and Reorganization 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~' to Committee Amendment ''A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

($5,000,000) ($5,000,000) 

($5,000,000) ($5,000,000) 

Projections 
FY2019-20 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY2020-21 

$0 

$0 

Th-is amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriations in the bill of $5,000,000 per year in both fiscal 
year 2017-18 and fiscal year 2018-19 to the Fund for Efficient Delivery of Local and Regional Services -
Administration within the Department of Economic and Community Development to encourage regional planning and 
reorganization for towns and municipalities to decrease the duplication of services. Public Law 2017, chapter 284, 
the 2018-2019 biennial budget, includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $3,000,000 to the Fund in fiscal 
year 2017-18. 

LRI 758(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




