MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

and.

1		L.D. 328
2	Date: 10 23 2017	(Filing No. S- 344)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of	the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAIN	IE
5	SENATE	
6	128TH LEGISLATU	JRE ·
7	FIRST SPECIAL SES	SION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTED L.D. 328, Bill, "An Act To Provide Funds To E Reorganization"	
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of sectio	n 10.
12	SUMMARY	
13	This amendment strikes the appropriations and allo	ocations section.
14 15	SPONSORED BY: /// (Senator HAMPER)	·
16	COUNTY: Oxford	

Page 1 - 128LR1758(04)-1



128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 328

LR 1758(04)

An Act To Encourage Regional Planning and Reorganization

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	Projections FY 2019-20	Projections FY 2020-21
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$5,000,000)	(\$5,000,000)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$5,000,000)	(\$5,000,000)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriations in the bill of \$5,000,000 per year in both fiscal year 2017-18 and fiscal year 2018-19 to the Fund for Efficient Delivery of Local and Regional Services - Administration within the Department of Economic and Community Development to encourage regional planning and reorganization for towns and municipalities to decrease the duplication of services. Public Law 2017, chapter 284, the 2018-2019 biennial budget, includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$3,000,000 to the Fund in fiscal year 2017-18.